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ANSI National Accreditation Board

CERTIFICATE OF ACCREDITATION

The ANSI National Accreditation Board

Hereby attests that

UL Verification Services Inc.
7036 Snowdrift Road, Allentown, PA 18106, United States

ACCREDITATION ID#1054

Fulfills the requirements of

ISO/TIEC 17065:2012 Conformity assessment - Requirements for
bodies certifying products, processes and services

LIST OF CERTIFICATION SCHEME(S)

National Brand Certification Program Procedure for Certification (NBCP)

Accredited Retail Certification Program Procedure for Certification (RCP®)

This certificate is valid only when accompanied by a current scope of accreditation document. The current
scope of accreditation can be verified at www.anab.org.
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Lori Gillespie, Vice President, MVP SBU ANe1 Nafiona AvcreditetioniBoard
Expiry Date: 2025-12-01

Cert ID: OTABANNN



LIST OF STANDARDS

NSF/ANSI 455-2-2018: Good Manufacturing Practices for Dietary Supplements

NSF/ANSI 455-3-2018: Good Manufacturing Practices for Cosmetics

NSF/ANSI 455-4-2018: Good Manufacturing Practices Over-the-Counter Drugs

for programs within the following

SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION

GRANTED 2016-05-25:

03.120.10
03.120.20

07.080

11.100.01
11.100.99
11.120.10
11.120.20
11.120.99

55.020
55.040
55.200
55.180.01
55.180.10
55.180.20
55.180.30

Quality management and quality assurance

Product and company certification. Conformity
assessment

Biology. Botany. Zoology

Laboratory medicine in general

Other standards related to laboratory medicine
Medicaments

Wound dressings and compresses

Other standards related to pharmaceutics

Packaging and distribution of goods in general
Packaging materials and accessories
Packaging machinery

Freight distribution of goods in general
General purpose containers

General purpose pallets

Air mode containers, pallets and nets

GRANTED 2016-06-21:

03.100.01
03.100.99

11.040.01
11.040.10
11.040.20
11.040.25
11.040.30
11.040.40
11.040.50
11.040.55
11.040.60
11.040.70
11.040.99
11.080.01
11.080.10
11.080.20
11.080.30
11.080.99

Company organization and management in general

Other standards related to company organization and
management

Medical equipment in general

Anaesthetic, respiratory and reanimation equipment
Transfusion, infusion and injection equipment
Syringes, needles and catheters

Surgical instruments and materials

Implants for surgery, prosthetics and orthotics
Radiographic equipment

Diagnostic equipment

Therapy equipment

Ophthalmic equipment

Other medical equipment

Sterilization and disinfection in general
Sterilizing equipment

Disinfectants and antiseptics

Sterilized packaging

Other standards related to sterilization and disinfection
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GRANTED 2016-05-25: GRANTED 2016-06-21:

55.180.40 Complete, filled transport packages 13.040.35 Cleanrooms and associated controlled environments
55.180.99  Other standards related to freight distribution of goods 67.020 Processes in the food industry

67.040 Food products in general
71.040.10  Chemical laboratories. Laboratory equipment 67.230 Prepackaged and prepared foods

GRANTED 2016-05-25:

07.100.40 Cosmetics microbiology
11.120.01 Pharmaceutics in general
71.100.70 Cosmetics. Toiletries

% Good Manufacturing Practices (GMPs) in Manufacturing,
Packaging, Labeling, or Holding Operations for Dietary
Supplements

Good Manufacturing Practices (GMPs) for cosmetics
Manufacture of over-the-counter (OTC) drugs.
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